Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing
Cooperative Group

CONTRACT AWARD
Please complete each of the applicable boxes and submit with bid documents, award notices and tabulations to
rwhitcomb@greenacresfl.gov for placement on the NIGP SEFL website Cooperative contract page.

BID/REP No. 17-C-053

Undercover Vehicle Rental Services for SE FL Governmental Purchasing Cooperative Group

Description/Title:
Initial Contract Term: Start Date: annr End Date: 8/31/19
Renewal Terms of the Contract: 2 Renewal Options for 2 years
{No. of Renewals) (Period of Time)
Renewal No. 1_ Start Date: 9/119 End Date: 8/31/21
Renewal No. _ Start Date: End Date:
Renewal No. ___ Start Date: End Date:
Renewal No. ___ Start Date: End Date:
Extension / Renewal Note:
SECTION #1 VENDOR AWARD

Vendor Name:  Enterprise Leasing Company of Florida, LLC
Vendor Address: © 109 Johnson Rd., Coconut Creek, FL 33073

Contact: Christopher Gaba

Phone: Fax: 394-337-2977

Cell/Pager: 574-514-3835 Email Address: Christopher.gaba@ehi.com
Website: FEIN: 99-1664426

SECTION #2 AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Award Date: 7719117 Resolution/Agenda ltem No.: 14
Insurance Required: Yes X No

Performance Bond Required: Yes No X

SECTION #3 LEAD AGENCY

Agency Name: City of Coral Springs

Agency Address: 9500 W. Sample Rd., Coral Springs, FL 33065

Agency Contact: Roxanne Soockdeo Email 'SOOkdeo@coralsprings.org
Telephone: 954-344-1103 Fax: 994-344-1186




AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS AND
ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY OF FLORIDA, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT to Agreement dated this E day of %M/ug{r , 2019, by

and between:

U
CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA
a municipal corporation
9500 West Sample Road
Coral Springs, Florida 33065
(hereinafter referred to as “CITY™)

and

ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY
OF FLORIDA, LLC

a limited liability company

5105 Johnson Road

Coconut Creek, Florida 33073

(hereinafter referred to as “ENTERPRISE”)

WHEREAS, on July 19, 2017, CITY entered into an Agreement with ENTERPRISE for
undercover vehicle rental services for the Southeast Florida Governmental Purchasing
Cooperative Group; and

WHEREAS, the current Agreement expires on August 31, 2019 with the option to renew
for two (2) additional two (2) year periods under the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, both parties concur with amending the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement through August 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1. RECITALS
The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are hereby incorporated into this Agreement.

SECTION 2. TERM

The term of this Agreement shall be extended through August 31, 2021.

Page 1 of 5
Doc. 133652



SECTION 3. Section 2, Records and Audit, should be amended to read as follows:

IF ENTERPRISE HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO ENTERPRISE’S DUTY TO
PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS RELATING TO THIS CONTRACT,
CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC RECORDS AT THE CITY OF
CORAL SPRINGS, DEBRA THOMAS, CMC, CITY CLERK, 955% 9500
WEST SAMPLE ROAD, CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33065,
DTHOMAS@CORALSPRINGS.ORG, TELEPHONE NUMBER (954) 344-
1067.

SECTION 4. Section 6, Notices, shall be amended to read as follows:

6.01  All notices or other communications required by this Agreement shall be in writing and
deemed delivered upon mailing by registered or certified mail, return receipt requested, hand-
delivery, overnight courier, facsimile or email to the following persons and addresses:

CITY: Angelo-Salomene; PurchasireAdministrator

Lluis Gorgoy, Purchasing Manager

City of Coral Springs

9500 West Sample Road

Coral Springs, Florida 33065

Tel.: (954) 344-1102 Fax: 954-344-1186
Email: lgorgov@coralsprings.org

SECTION 5. SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES

CONTRACTOR understands that pursuant to Section 287.135, a company is ineligible to, and
may tiot, bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew a contract with the CITY if the
CONTRACTOR is on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, created pursuant to
Section 215.4725, Florida Statutes, as amended, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel.
Additionally, CONTRACTOR understands that if the consideration for this Agreement exceeds
one million dollars at the time of bidding on, submitting a proposal for, or entering into or
renewing such contract, and CONTRACTOR is on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in
Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector
List, created pursuant to Section 215.73, Florida Statutes, as armended, or is engaged in business
operations in Syria, that CONTRACTOR is ineligible to, and may not bid on, submit a proposal
for, or enter into or renew a contract with the CITY.

By entering into this Agreement, CONTRACTOR certifies that CONTRACTOR and its
principals and/or owners are not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List,
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in
the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or is engaged in business operations with Syria.

Page 2 of 5
Doc. 133652



In the event that CONTRACTOR is placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel
List, engaged in a boycott of Israel, Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Sudan List,
Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Tran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or is engaged in
business operations with Syria, the CITY may immediately terminate this Agreeinent without
any liability to CONTRACTOR notwithstanding any other provision in this Agreement to the
contrary.

SECTION 6. RENTAL RATES

Enterprise agrees that there will be no increase in the Base Rental Charges (Rate Set A) for all
classes of vehicles quoted in the Preferred Rate Agreement, attached hereto and incorporated
herein as Exhibit “A.” In addition, Base Rental Charges with Damage Waiver (Rate Set B) and
Base Rental Charges for Commercial Vehicles (Rate Set C) are included in the Preferred Rate
Agreement for agencies included in this Contract to use if they choose. CITY will have a choice
in sefection of rates. Rate Set A refers to the current Co-op rates and will not have any damage
waiver included. Rate Set B will have the damage waiver included in the rate structure. If CITY
desires to use Rate Set B, a written letter must be sent to Enterprise by August 30" stating its
desire to use said rate. The default rate structure for each participating city is Rate Set A.

SECTION 7. Participating Agencies included in this Amendment are listed in Exhibit “B,”
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

SECTION 8. In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically
amended herein remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflict, this Amendment
will supersede all other terms. In the event of ambiguity, the most conservative interpretation
consistent with the public interest is intended.

SECTION 9. This Amendment shall be effective upon approval of the City Commission.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page3 of 5

Doc, 133652



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS AND ENTERPRISE LEASING
COMPANY OF FLORIDA, LLC hereto have executed this Amendment the day and year first
above written.

ATTEST:} CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA

DEBRA THOMAS, CMC, City Clerk SCOTT BROOK, Mayo/

APPROVE[%?@R

NICHOLAS A. NOTO, Assistant City Attorney

Page 4 of 5
Doc. 133652



ENTERPRISE LEASING COMPANY OF
FLORIDA, LLC s

/
B_Y: /. -t ;//'/ -l

Title: = Uf o€ Rt
Print Name; Jasee Kiamoia

State of T:( U/\‘C(' a
County of __ 0 () CL\O(

On this, the l day of j b‘-l i , 2019, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public of the State of _F (un da. U, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged by

Jusin. \iSSexrtuame)  YPof 'D_ﬁ.'%gz, itle) of mkum‘w l#”oJ\f‘J CoOf€ (Fla,LLC
(corporatlon), Flonda (state) corporation, on behalf of the corporahon

WITNESS my hand
and official seal

U 0 hufag K \50-*

Notary Public, State of ff{ Nda™NJ

: @SF Notary Public - State of Florida m h

LA s Commission # GG 187917 ( ( : - Og,j

i w “d‘b My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2022 = { C Atk N-J
Bonded through National Notary Assn. Prmtcd, typcd or Stamped name of Ot&l’}'

Public exactly as commissioned

r R, MICHELLE R BOY

(type of identification produced)

Page 5 of 5
Doc. 133652



terprise

Ferd-a-Car

Preferred Rate Agreement

{"Customer) Company: Enferprise L ompany of Florida, LLC (‘Enterprise”

Contact:

Company: City of Corat Springs

Christopher Gaba

Contact: Roxanne Sookdep
Address: 9551 West Sample Road, Caral Springs, Fi, 33065 Address: 5105 Johnson Road, Coconut Creek, FL 33073

Contract No: Coral Springs 17-C-0583 — Amondmant 1

“ge@ Exhibit Afor Makes and ‘Modet. Examp]es

; " Vehicle Class ~Morithfy Rate .
Classl Compact Cars $580.00
Class Ii- Midsize Cars, Smalt SUV's $625.00
Class |- Full-size Car, Midsize SUV's, Pick Up Trucks $689.00
Class V- Large Sedans, Minivans, Large SUVs $765.00
Ciass V- Prem:um Vehicles Si G725 00

e Ty " Monthly Rate. -
Class I- Compact Cars $755.00
Class I1- Midsize Cars, Small SUY's $820.00
Class 1ll- Fuli-size Car, Midsize SUV's, Pick Up Trucks $894.00
Class IV- Large Sedans, Minivans, Large SUVs $960.00
Class V- Premium Vehicles Sl 220 GO

“Sap Exhibit-A:-for Makes and Madel: Examples

DBOX 16' Box $75.00 | 537500 |51, 62500 $0.18 ¢ g9 0
EROX 20' Box 475.00 | $375.00 |$1,625.00 | 50.18 1] 4] 0
FBOX 24' Box $85.00 | 5425.00 (%1,842.00 | $0.18 g ) 0
GBOX 26' Box $85.00 | $425.00 {51,842.00 | $0.18 g 0 0

BCUT 12' Cutaway $63.00 | 531500 |51,365.00 50.18 1] 0 0
bCcuT 14-15' Cutaway $68.00 1 5340.00 [81,473.00 50.18 0 Q 0
BSTK 12'.14' Stakebed $85.00 542500 161,842.00 50.18 a 0 [¢
CSTK Stake Class 4/5 Conv | $85.00 $425,00 |$1,842.00 $0.18 a 0 0
DSTK 15-16" Stakebed $85.00 S42500 151,842.00 $0.18 0 0 ¢
FSTK 24" Stakebed $95.00 | $475.00 :52,058.00 $0.18 4] 0 0
GSTK 26" Stakahbed $95.00 | 5475.00 j$2,058.00 S0.18 a Q ¢]

EXHIBIT A




RFP 17-C-053
UNDERCOVER VERICLE RENTAL SERVICES FOR S.E. FLORIDA
GOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE GROUP

EXHIBIT B

ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE
Class | Class il Class il Class IV Class V
Compact Midsize Fultsize Sedans, | Large Sedans, Premium
Vehicles Sedans, Small | Midsize S8UVs, |Large Pickups, Vehicles
SUvs Minivans, Regular] lLarge SUVs
Municipality Pickups
Mo. Yr. Mo, Yr. Mo. Yr. Mo. Yr. Mo. Yr.
A A A Ax12| A Ax12 A A A A x12
Corat Springs, City of 13 166
Boca Raton, City of 14 168
Boynion Beach, City of 1 12 1 12 2 24 1 12
Coconut Creek, City of 8 g6
Davie, Town of 5 60
Ft. Lauderdale, City of 22 264 4 43
Hallandale Beach, City of 10 120
Hillsboro Beach, Town of 1 12 1 12
Lauderhili, City of 2 24 4 48
Miramar, City of 10 120
North Miami, City of 2 95
North Miami Beach, City 3 38 8 72 1 12
of
Palm Beach Sheriff's 81 972
Office
Paim Beach, Town of 1 12 1 12
Plantation, City of 8 98
Sunny Isles Beach, City of] 1 12 B 12
Sunrise, City of 9 108 2 24 9 108 1 12 6 72
West Palm Beach,City of 3 36 24 288 14 120
Totais:[ 14 [68 54 648 89 1068 107 | 1284 10 120




